technical, and financial capabilities.

6

Participation by companies in the form of a consortium or subcontractor is permitted in
accordance with applicable regulations.

5. ESTIMATED COST

The estimated cost of execution following preliminary studies is: 15,000,000 (fifteen million)
CFA francs.

6. FINANCING

The service covered by this Call for Tenders is financed by the Road Fund, Fiscal Year: 2025.

7. Submission Method

The submission method chosen for this consultation is "online" via the COLEPS platform via

the website www.marchespublics.cm